

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21094/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in LPA No. 650/1997 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE F.&C.SUPPLY CORP.LTD.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMESHWAR PRASAD SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Maste