

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1613 OF 2006

BIHAR STATE F.&C.SUPPLY CORP.LTD.&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARMESHWAR PRASAD SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Sinha, Adv.

For Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master