

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1613 OF 2006

BIHAR STATE F.&C.SUPPLY CORP.LTD.&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARMESHWAR PRASAD SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 25/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv(NP)  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.for  
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1613 OF 2006

Bihar State Food & Civil supply  
Corporation Limited & Others

..Appellants

versus

Parmeshwar Prasad Sah & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared to press this appeal on behalf of the appellants. However, Mr. Saket Singh, Advocate appears for respondent Nos. 7 & 8.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 25, 2010

.....J.  
[A.K. PATNAIK]