

2ITEM NO.6B

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1613 OF 2006

BIHAR STATE F.&C.SUPPLY CORP.LTD.&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARMESHWAR PRASAD SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the appeal itself be listed tomorrow the 19th
August, 2010 along with this application.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master